

FA461326Q0021
SAPR Security Refresh
Questions and Answers

Question: Do both the cameras and the door sensors need to be tamperproof?

Answer: *Yes, both the cameras and the door sensors need to be tamperproof.*

Question: Do the cameras need Pan, Tilt, Zoom (PTZ) capabilities?

Answer: *No, PTZ is not needed for the cameras.*

Question: What sizes should the monitors be?

Answer: *Monitors should be between 25in – 30in in size.*

Question: How many monitors are needed and in what locations?

Answer: *There are 15 monitors that are needed: 7 on the second floor, 7 on the first floor, and 1 in the basement.*

Question: Is there a color of cable that is preferred for the project?

Answer: *No color is preferred.*

Question: Does the cable need to be plenum rated?

Answer: *Yes, as it is going into the ceiling above the tiles.*

Question: Does the cable need to be contained in conduit?

Answer: *No, it can go direct due to plenum rating.*